Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
XG-2000 Series Linear Bar Grille
XG-2000 Series - Linear Bar Grille 2
®
®
XG-2000 Series
Linear Bar Grille
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Please read and save these instructions for future reference. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install,
operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure
to comply with these instructions will result in voiding of the product warranty and may result in personal injury
and/or property damage.
Getting Started/Model Nomenclature
1. �Before starting, inspect all shipping boxes for
visible damage. If any visible damage is found,
note it on the BOL and contact your local
Greenheck Representative.
2. �If you decide to keep the shipment, take all linear
diffusers out of the shipping boxes and inspect
for any manufacturing flaws or hidden damage. If
anything is found, contact your local Greenheck
Representative.
3. �Once all product is accounted for in acceptable
condition locate any mounting hardware (if
included) and be sure to keep this hardware with
the applicable diffuser.
4. �Referring to the Model Nomenclature breakdown
on page 3 and the Table of Contents on this page,
proceed to the appropriate page within this IOM to
begin installation.
Table of Contents
Product Overview:
Getting Started .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  2
Model Nomenclature .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  3
Mounting Options and Construction –
  Quick Reference Guide .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  3
Mounting Options – Dimensional Drawings .  .  .  .  .      4-5
Deflection Options .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Installation:
Concealed Mount with Brackets (H)  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6-7
Concealed Mount with Subframe –
  Narrow / Wall (HW) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  7-8
Concealed Mount with Subframe –
  Spline / Plaster Frame (HP) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7-8
Maintenance:
General Maintenance  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  9
XG-2000 Series - Linear Bar Grille 3
®
Model Nomenclature
XG-2000 Series Linear Bar Grilles
Product Family
Blade
Deflection
Mounting
Type
Length in
Inches
Width in
Inches
End
Caps
Finish
Damper
Optional
Access Door
Optional
Mounting
X G - 2 0 1 5 F 1 0 x 0 4 M M 2 4 D A A D 1 F S M
20 = 1” Border with
7/32” Bars on 1/2” Centers
21 = 1/2” Border with
7/32” Bars on 1/2” Centers
22 = 3/16” Border with
7/32” Bars on 1/2” Centers
23 = 1” Border with
1/8” Bars on 1/4” Centers
24 = 1/2” Border with
1/8” Bars on 1/4” Centers
25 = 1” Border with
1/8” Bars on 1/2” Centers
26 = 1/2” Border with
1/8” Bars on 1/2” Centers
27 = 0.188” Non-Flanged
Border with 1/8” Bars on
1/2” Centers
28 = 0.188” Non-Flanged
Border with 1/8” Bars on
1/4” Centers
00 = 0
Degree Blade
Deflection
15 = 15
Degree Blade
Deflection
30 = 30
Degree Blade
Deflection
F = Floor Mounting
CO = Core Only
PCO = Core
Only Pencil Proof
Blank = No
Optional Mounting
H = Concealed
Mounting Hanger
HMC = Concealed
Mounting Hanger
w/ Miter
HP = Spline Sub-
frame - Concealed
Mounting
HPMC = Spline Sub-
frame - Concealed
Mounting w/ Miter
FMC = Floor Mount-
ing w/ Miter
FP = Floor Mounting
Pencil Proof
FPMC = Floor